BIPT Employment Working Group Survey

Q1 Can you mark which employment session(s) you attended? Please
select all sessions that you have attended.
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Accounting 9.09%
Applied Science Technologists and Technicians 0.00%
Architecture 9.09%
Banking 18.18%
Caregiving 27.27%
Cleaning 9.09%
Construction 27.27%
Engineering 9.09%
Entrepreneurship-funding 0.00%
Entrepreneurship-programs 9.09%
Financial supports-career paths 0.00%
Financial supports-credential recognition, 0.00%
Food production 0.00%
Health care 36.36%
Hospitality 18.18%
Insurance 9.09%
Manufacturing 9.09%
Mental health 9.09%
Retail 9.09%
Security 0.00%
Technology & IT 27.27%
Telecommunications & Call Centres 9.09%
Transportation & logistics 45.45%

Warehousing 27.27%

Total Respondents: 11
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Q2 The session (s) was /were useful to me?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0
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Q3 How were the duration of the sessions?
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Q4 How would you grade the format of the session (Zoom meeting)?

Answered: 12

Skipped: 0
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Bad
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Excellent 16.67%

Good 75.00%
Adequate 8.33%

Not good 0.00%

Bad 0.00%
TOTAL

# FOR THOSE THAT SAID "NOT GOOD" OR "BAD" (PLEASE EXPLAIN)

There are no responses.
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Q5 There were three panelists/presenters for each of the sessions. What
did you think about this number of panelists?
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Q6 How would you say the session help you in your job search process?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 1
Very helprL_
Somewhat
helpful
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Not very
helpful
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0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Very helpful 36.36%
Somewhat helpful 18.18%
Neither helpful nor unhelpful 36.36%
Not very helpful 9.09%
Not helpful at all 0.00%
TOTAL
# PLEASE EXPLAIN HOW IT MAY HAVE HELPED OR NOT HELPED YOU.
1 | am meeting clients mostly on those fields, mostly entry position or survival jobs. The
industry talks are helpful as they provide practical tips on their hiring process.
2 | was a presenter
3 | am a service provider
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Q7 Did the session help you specifically in finding a job?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 66.67% 8
Yes (please tell us about the job) 33.33% 4
TOTAL 12
# YES (PLEASE TELL US ABOUT THE JOB) DATE

1 The sessions helped in support newcomers in finding jobs 6/30/2021 5:17 PM

2 | was a presenter 6/30/2021 1:32 PM

3 | am representing an agency so doesn't apply to me 6/30/2021 12:45 PM

4 | am a job developer at WorkBC and it was very useful for me to support my clients. 6/30/2021 12:41 PM
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Q8 Are you working now?

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0
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Q9 If you are working now, is the job in the area you were looking for?

Answered: 11  Skipped: 1
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 63.64%
No, but | am happy with where | am 9.09%
| am currently not employed 0.00%
No, and | am still looking for work in my area (please specify which field you are looking to work in): 27.21%
TOTAL
# NO, AND | AM STILL LOOKING FOR WORK IN MY AREA (PLEASE SPECIFY WHICH DATE

FIELD YOU ARE LOOKING TO WORK IN):
1 Social Planning, urban Planning, research 6/30/2021 5:27 PM
2 Logistics and Distribution Operations 6/30/2021 2:39 PM
3 not applicable to me 6/30/2021 1:45 PM

11/13



BIPT Employment Working Group Survey

Q10 To find meaningful employment and help you find the type of position
you are wanting, is there anything you are struggling with or finding
frustrating?

Answered: 12  Skipped: 0
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ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

No 50.00% 6
Yes (please specify) 50.00% 6
TOTAL 12
# YES (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 English Language 7/7/2021 8:54 AM

2 No. Canada oh Canada 6/30/2021 5:27 PM

3 not able to make network connections 6/30/2021 2:39 PM

4 competition is tougher in Vancouver areas, language is a barrier 6/30/2021 1:45 PM

5 employers asking for experience in areas | don't have 6/30/2021 1:20 PM

6 NA 6/30/2021 12:45 PM
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Q11 We are planning a series of online workshops on developing Soft
Skills. According to your priority please rate your priorities: 1 =top priority,
2 =medium priority, 3 =to the least priority.

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0
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. Top priority . Medium priority Low priority
TOP MEDIUM LOW TOTAL WEIGHTED
PRIORITY PRIORITY PRIORITY AVERAGE
Interpersonal Skills (What are Soft Skills and why do 66.67% 33.33% 0.00%
we need them?) 8 4 0 12 1.33
Interview Skills 36.36% 45.45% 18.18%
4 5 2 11 1.82
Building Networks / LinkedIn 66.67% 25.00% 8.33%
8 3 1 12 1.42
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